
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT (PESJ2915) WITH A & P HELICOPTERS, INC. 
FOR THE PROVISISON OF HELICOPTER RENTAL AND PILOT 
SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO 
THE SHERIFF’S FISCAL YEAR 2015/16 BUDGET AND 
RELEASE FUND BALANCE IN FUND 1450 (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE 
VOTE REQUIRED) 

 
WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into a Personal Services Contract dated 

June 29, 2015 which is set to expire on June 30, 2016; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to increase the maximum contract price from $25,000 to 
$55,000 for the provision of helicopter and pilot services; and 
 

WHEREAS, the required budget adjustment is included in this Resolution with funds for 
the increase coming from the Sheriff’s Office Federal Asset Forfeiture Fund, thereby not 
impacting the General Fund. 
 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, State 
of California, that the first amendment to the Agreement by and between the County and A & P 
Helicopters, Inc., pertaining to helicopter rental and pilot services, which revises the maximum 
cost to the County from $25,000 to $55,000, an increase of $30,000, for Fiscal Year 2015/16 is 
hereby approved; and  
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, 
State of California, hereby authorizes and directs the Auditor-Controller to amend the Sheriff’s 
Fiscal Year 2015/16 budget and release a portion of 1450 fund balance as follows: 
 

Release Fund Balance 
1450-20201-152-1000 550700 $30,000 
 
Increase 
0101-20201-152-1000 474000 $30,000 
0101-20201-152-1000 521520 $30,000 


